
COL PILOTO Equipe / Patroc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 total

1 LUIS ZAPPAROLI SHERCO JP RACING 14 25 25 25 25 25 25 164

2 MIGUEL CASTANHEIRA PANELINHA OFF ROAD 18 20 20 22 20 16 20 136

3 OLACIR PONTIERI SHERCO JP RACING 22 22 44

4 JULIO CESAR ZAVATTI - BISSINHO SHERCO JP RACING 25 18 43

5 CARLOS AUGUSTO SANGREGORIO TELL PREPARAÇÕES 18 22 40

6 AGUSUTO PASCHOALINOTE 16 14 30

7 BRUNO FELIPE DOS SANTOS DTRILHAS 22 22

8 JULIO NETO SHERCO JP RACING 22 22

9 SAUL NEVES 22 22

10 CAIO DELACOSTA RIOAS RACING 20 20

11 ROSEMBERTO VICENTE MOTO NA MATA 20 20

12 REGINALDO 18 18

13 RENAN FERRAZ GUAXUPE OFF ROAD 16 16

14 EDUARDO LANHOSO LANHOSO TEAM 16 16

15 RICARDO TEDESCHI 14 14

16 MARCOS MAGALHÃES GUAXUPE OFF ROAD 12 12

17 RICARDO JUNIOR DOS SANTOS 12 12

COL PILOTO Equipe / Patroc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 total

1 THYRSO CARMONA SHERCO JP RACING 25 22 25 25 25 122

2 GUSTAVO GIMENEZ QUBRA CERCA 18 18 16 22 74

3 RICARDO OLIVEIRA LMT RACING 134 22 25 47

4 THIAGO RABACHINI TELL PREPARAÇÕES 25 20 45

5 MAURO - PONA OS ALOPRADOS 18 20 38

6 ARTHUR RANZINI 20 18 38

7 ERIC TOZZI MOTO RACING 20 18 38

8 JONATHAN CARVALHO BARRETOS RACING 16 20 36

9 PEDRO BROLIO REGALA ZOIO 25 25

10 WILLIAM OLIVEIRA ANDI MOTOS 8 16 24

11 TADEU ALBANES AMIGOS DA TRILHA 22 22

12 RICARDO TEDESCHI 22 22

13 AUGUSTO PASCHOALINOTE 22 22

14 ENZO ZANANDREA POLE POSITION 22 22

15 THIAGO VELOSO OS ALOPRADOS 20 20

16 PABLO FERREIRA BF ENGENHARIA 4 14 18

17 FELIPE FERREIRA 16 16

18 HUGO SANTOS TRILHA RACE 14 14

19 LUIS ALBERTO ADAMI OS BACANAS 12 12

20 LAURO LEANDRO DA SILVA PASSA RAIVA 10 10

21 PAULO GUAXUPE OFF ROAD 6 6

22 ANTONIO EDUARDO RIBEIRO GUAXUPE OFF ROAD 5 5

E1 - IMPORTADA ATÉ 300CC 4T E ATÉ 250CC 2T

E2 - IMPORTADA ACIMA DE 301CC 4T E ACIMA DE 251CC 2T



COL PILOTO Equipe / Patroc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 total

1 JOÃO VICTOR FERREIRA MATTOS RACING 22 25 18 25 25 20 135

2 VITOR ALVES MOTO RACING 20 18 22 18 25 25 128

3 RAFAEL DOS SANTOS POEIRA E TOMBO 25 12 20 22 22 101

4 JOÃO PAULO RESENDE LMT RACING 134 18 16 16 50

5 CARLOS SPERANDIO PANELINHA OFF ROAD 16 14 10 40

6 RODRIGO GODOI PANELINHA OFF ROAD 14 12 14 40

7 ANDERSON AMARAL PLANETA MOTOS 25 25

8 PEDRO LUCAS PEREIRA TUKA MOTOS 22 22

9 EFRAIN AMR 22 22

10 ARTHUR RANZINI OS DESENCRIPTADOS 22 22

11 MARCOS PAULO ROZENDO PH MOTOS 20 20

12 GABRIEL MAZON MAZON RACING 20 20

13 DUAN MAGALHÃES PANELINHA OFF ROAD 20 20

14 JOÃO CARLOS DA SIVA 20 20

15 VICTOR CAMARGO MIRANDA LUIZ RACING 10 8 18

16 MATHEUS VALENTIM 18 18

17 BRENO COLLI 18 18

18 JOÃO VITOR ROCHA CABO ENROLADO 16 16

19 SAUL NEVES CASSIA 16 16

20 VITOR DAMASIO MIJOLA RACING 16 16

21 MARCIO BUSO FANTE RACING 14 14

22 GIOVANNE PASCHOALINOTE 14 14

23 BRENNER BORGES UBERABA RACING 14 14

24 ALEF MATOS JACUI 12 12

25 JONAS HENRIQUE 12 12

26 TIAGO HENRIQUE FISIOATUAL 12 12

27 PEDRO CARDOSO MIJOLA RACING 12 12

28 HENRIQUE DANIEL HARD BRODOWSKI 10 10

29 LUIZ FERNANDO DE SOUZA MATA CACHORRO 10 10

30 GABRIEL FREITAS 10 10

31 LEONARDO SPARAPANI QG TRILHA 8 8

32 ALEXANDRE SILVANI CABO ENROLADO 8 8

33 PEDRO VIANNA QG TRILHA 6 6

34 HENRIQUE ALARIO 6 6

35 ANTUN NETO JAPA MOTOS 5 5

COL PILOTO Equipe / Patroc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 total

1 JOÃO FORNAZARI SHERCO JP RACING 25 25 22 25 25 122

2 RUBENS NEITON LMT RACING 134 16 22 18 22 20 18 116

3 PAULO HENRIQUE DA SILVA LMT RACING 134 18 25 22 20 85

4 RICARDO TEDESCHI MASTER MOTOS MXF 3 6 16 6 20 51

5 MARQUINHO DO ESCAPAMENTO OFF ROIA 20 20 40

6 MARCO ANTONIO BETETE PASSA RAIVA 18 12 5 35

7 CELSO CELSO FRUTAS 18 12 30

8 CARLOS ALEXANDRE DE ARAUJO OS BRABÃO 16 10 26

9 ANDERSON ZANIBONI ANDI MOTOS 25 25

10 DANIEL RICARDO GUALHARDO 25 25

11 CELSO DOS SANTOS POEIRA E TOMBO 10 14 24

12 LEONARDO SILVA SOUZA UBERABA ENDURO TEAM 1 14 8 23

13 DENILSON RENESTO POEIRA E TOMBO 22 22

14 CARLOS JUNIOR 100 LIMITE 22 22

E4 - NACIONAL PRÓ

E40 - OVER 40



15 DANIEL VERGUEIRO 22 22

16 DANIEL DOS SANTOS RATINHO MOTOS 20 20

17 EVANDRO VALENTIM CABO ENROLADO 20 20

18 RIBAMAR 16 16

17 MARINO BOTTA POLE POSITION 16 16

17 ROSEMBERTO VICENTE MOTO  NA MATA 14 14

17 LUIZ CARLOS GRIGOLATO JR 14 14

18 JUNIOR GRIGO 12 12

19 MAURO - PONA OS ALOPRADOS 12 12

20 GIODARNO XAVIER MARQUES 10 10

21 MARCIO MIRANDA PASSA RAIVA 4 6 10

22 VALDISNEI 10 10

23 SILVIO GOMES - GELEIA 8 8

24 JUSENELSON - BAIANO NA DUVIDA ACELERA 8 8

25 THIAGO DUARTE 8 8

26 ODIR DA SILVA 6 6

27 RODRIGO SALLUN OS ALOPRADOS 5 5

28 CARLOS EDUARDO COELHO GUAXUPE OFF ROAD 5 5

29 GIULIANO BARBOSA ZOIA DE LULA 5 5

30 CACA  CAMARGO MATEIROS ARARAQUARA 4 4

31 ALESSANDRO JOSÉ SILVA RIVOS RACING 4 4

32 DANIEL BITENCORTE 2 2

COL PILOTO Equipe / Patroc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 total

1 PRADELA OS ALOPRADOS 25 22 20 25 25 16 25 158

2 TONY OS MATEIROS ARARAQUARA 20 18 16 20 18 92

3 DORIVAL DE ABREU OS ABREU 22 14 22 58

4 LEONARDO DE SOUZA LIMA 25 25 50

5 MATIAS MOTO NA MATA 25 20 45

6 NILSON DE OLIVEIRA 16 12 28

7 CELIO JOSE MIALICHI 22 22

8 ALVARO NUNES 22 22

9 CLAUDINEI ROSINHA CACHORRO DO MATO 22 22

10 CLAUDINEI NA DUVIDA ACELERA 20 20

11 EDIVAN GOMES LIMA OS MATEIROS ARARAQUARA 18 18

12 FABIO CARLOS DOMINGUES 18 18

13 MARCIO 18 18

14 ROGERIO DA SILVA NA DUVIDA ACELERA 16 16

15 EMERSON PEREIRA POLE POSITION 16 16

COL PILOTO Equipe / Patroc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 total

1 MARCELO MARCHETTI M111MARCHETTI 25 22 25 20 22 16 130

2 LUIZ PAULO BRONDI POSTO BRASIL 18 18 14 20 18 18 20 126

3 CACIO ALVES MOTO RACING 25 25 22 72

4 GILBERTO PASCHOALIN CACHORRO DO MATO 22 22 25 69

5 MARCELO LANHOSO LANHOSO TEAM 20 20 20 60

6 REGIS IMPERATORA 16 22 16 54

7 ANTONIO CARLOS CAETANO AMIGOS DA TRILHA 25 25

8 JOSE CADIMA BUTU KTM RACING 25 25

9 ANTONIO VERRUMA MULTMAQ 22 22

10 ANTONIO FERREIRA PASSA RAIVA 20 20

11 FERNANDO CAMPOS OS LOKOS 18 18

12 ELISEU GUILHERME MOTO NA MATA 18 18

13 ROBERTO CARLOS PRADO 14 14

E50 - OVER 50

E55 - OVER 55



COL PILOTO Equipe / Patroc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 total

1 NEDER JR RIVOS RACING 22 25 25 22 25 20 25 164

2 HENRIQUE SANCHES MOTO RACING 14 18 20 20 22 25 22 141

3 RUBENS SOARES TRILHEIROS DE BORBOREMA 1 10 12 14 20 12 69

4 LUCCA BRONDI POSTO BRASIL 16 14 16 14 60

5 KAIQUE PAZIANI PANELINHA OFF ROAD 10 20 18 48

6 RENATO OLIVEIRA VIP HOTEL 12 18 30

7 LEONARDO DE ABREU OS ABREU 10 16 26

8 ERIC BIRELO SHERCO JP RACING 25 25

9 TALES MOURA ANDRE MOTOS 25 25

10 RODOLFO LINO DE SOUZA LINO GERADORES 16 8 24

11 GUSTAVO LUCAS GUAXUPE OFF ROAD 22 22

12 VAGNER ZANIBONI ANDI MOTOS 22 22

13 VINICIUS SANTANA MIJOLA RACING 22 22

14 WILLIAM OLIVEIRA ANDI MOTOS 20 20

15 DANILO DE OLIVEIRA ATIVA MOTO CENTER 20 20

16 GIOVANE RAMOS ERIC MOTOS 18 18

17 GUSTAVO MOTA CLUBE DE NOVO HORIZONTE 18 18

18 ANDRE PETEAN JOÃO BOBO 18 18

19 LUCAS MARCONDES OS RELAXADOS 18 18

20 MARCELO FERRARI 16 16

21 LUIZ ALBERTO ADAMI OS BACANAS 8 8 16

22 PETRICK RUFFO MOTO NA MATA 16 16

23 VANDO DE SOUZA ABEIA BRABA 16 16

24 RENAN FABIANO DA SILVA 14 14

25 FERNANDINHO TOLDO EXECUTIVO 14 14

26 DENER MARQUES JOÃO BOBO 14 14

27 FERNANDO TERRÃO TERRÃO MOTO CENTER 14 14

28 VINICIUS FERNANDES SHERCO JP RACING 12 12

29 DANIEL CHIRSTOFOLETTI TIROLAMA 12 12

30 BRENO TESSER BEQMAX 10 10

31 LEONARDO TANI NATALE TANI FLEX 10 10

32 MATHEUS PEREIRA 8 8

33 JACYR ALVES JUNIOR MANDA MÃO 6 6

34 WILKER 6 6

35 MICAIL BONA 6 6

36 LUIZ CESAR BORGES CAMPANHA DAS MOTOS 5 5

37 HENRIQUE DE OLIVEIRA FORA DE ESTRADA 5 5

38 JONATHAN CARVALHO IMPERIO VIDROS 4 4

39 JHONATAS TOMENA ARRANKAKRAVO 4 4

40 JULIO CESAR ARDUIM 3 3

41 THOMAS VALE GUAXUPE OFF ROAD 3 3

42 JHON JAIRO 2 2

COL PILOTO Equipe / Patroc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 total

1 DIOGO MARQUES ANDI MOTOS 25 16 25 18 25 22 20 151

2 MAICON MORAES GUERREIROS DA TRILHA 22 20 22 5 25 18 112

3 GABRIEL ALVES MOTO RACING 18 18 20 18 20 16 110

4 ENZO TORRES LMT RACING 134 18 25 10 25 22 100

5 GABRIEL MAZON MAZON RACING 20 14 25 59

6 LUIS PEKIN PANELINHA OFF ROAD 8 16 16 8 48

7 PEDRO ARANTES TUKA MOTOS 22 20 42

8 IGOR ALVES TERRÃO MOTO SPORT 12 16 10 38

EIA - IMPORTADA AMADOR

ENA - NACIONAL AMADOR



9 EDUARDO VALDERRAMA PANELINHA OFF ROAD 4 20 6 30

10 LUCAS TRONCARELLI TRONCARELLI RACING 14 1 14 29

11 GABRIEL CAMPAGNOL GANDOLA MOTOS 12 12 24

12 THIAGO DEVITA CABO ENROLADO 22 22

13 JOÃO VITOR TRILHEIROS BORBOREMA 12 10 22

14 RODOLFO RODRIGUES 14 8 22

15 IGOR FORTI TIROLAMA 22 22

16 KILDER SOARES ARRANKAKRAVO 14 5 19

17 PAULO HENRIQUE BACADINI JOÃO BOBO RACING 18 18

18 LEANDRO DE PAULO PH MOTOS 16 16

19 EGMAR DE OLIVEIRA CABO ENROLADO 16 16

20 MIGUEL PAVANELLI 14 14

21 MIGUEL MANDUCA OS RELAXADOS 14 14

22 LEONARDO DE ABREU OS ABREU 12 12

23 SAUL NEVES 12 12

24 PEDRO AUGUSTO MONTEIRO MIJOLA RACING 12 12

25 TIAGO CRIVELLARI BRABUS RACING 10 10

26 DIONE DE SOUZA OS BORRACHUDOS 10 10

27 DIOSEFAR GUERREIROS DA TRILHA 10 10

28 HENRIQUE AZEVEDO PANELINHA OFF ROAD 10 10

29 GUSTAVO MANDUCA OS RELAXADOS 10 10

30 JEFERSON SILVA 8 8

31 FABRICIO FIORILLI VOTURACING 8 8

32 LUIZ DORINI ANGELICI GUERREIROS DA TRILHA 8 8

33 MARCELO DOS SANTOS SOLO 8 8

34 TEO FERNANDES 8 8

35 GIOVANE PASCHOALINOTTE 6 6

36 EDUARDO VENTURINELLI POEIRA E TOMBO 6 6

37 HIGO PATALEÃO 6 6

38 ADRI MACIEL TEODORO 6 6

39 LEONARDO PANELINHA OFF ROAD 6 6

40 ABILIO OS RELAXADOS 6 6

41 ERIC TOZZI POLE POSITION 5 5

42 NATHANAEL SILVA 5 5

43 MATHEUS HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS 5 5

44 REGINALDO PRADO 5 5

45 CRISTIANO VITOLO NATALE TANI FLEX 5 5

46 AGNALDO SILVA NA DUVIDA ACELERA 4 4

47 RAFAEL FERNANDO BARROS 4 4

48 BETINA TORREZAN 4 4

49 JOSE SANTOS CRUZ 4 4

50 PABLO DA SILVA EXTREME OFF ROAD 4 4

51 CAIO DE SOUZA MOTO NA MATA 3 3

52 MURILO CRIVELENTE 3 3

53 THIAGO TESSAROLO VIEIRA JAPA MOTOS 3 3

54 FABIO VALENTIM CABO ENROLADO 3 3

55 MARCOS JUNIOR PANELINHA OFF ROAD 3 3

56 MARCELO BORGHI PANELINHA OFF ROAD 3 3

57 WYLGNER BAPTISTA 2 2

58 BRENER BORGES ENDURO E TRILHAS 2 2

59 LUIS FERNANDO CALOI 2 2

60 PAULO BANDERA QUEBRA CERCA 2 2

61 ARTHUR MANDUCA TELL PREPARAÇÕES 2 2

62 THIAGO PERAZZO BRABUS RACING 1 1

63 BRUNO RIBEIRA DA SILVA 1 1

64 JOHNNY PRIETO 1 1

65 CESAR BRUNO 1 1



COL PILOTO Equipe / Patroc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 total

1 LUIS ZAPPAROLI SHERCO JP RACING 18 25 22 22 22 25 134

2 THYRSO CARMONA SHERCO JP RACING 25 22 25 25 25 122

3 JOÃO VICTOR FERREIRA MATTOS RACING 12 12 3 20 18 10 75

4 VITOR ALVES MOTO RACING 3 6 16 8 20 22 75

5 RAFAEL DOS SANTOS POEIRA E TOMBO 14 12 14 16 56

6 ARTHUR RANZINI 16 14 20 50

7 RICARDO OLIVEIRA LMT RACING 134 22 26 48

8 JOÃO FORNAZARI SHERCO JP RACING 6 5 6 12 18 47

9 NEDER JR RIVOS RACING 2 8 10 10 16 46

10 OLACIR PONTIERI SHERCO JP RACING 22 20 42

11 MIGHEL CASTANHEIRA PANELINHA OFF ROAD 1 14 16 10 41

12 THIAGO RABACHINI TELL PREPARAÇÕES 10 14 24

13 ENZO TORRES LMT RACING 134 4 18 22

14 JULIO CESAR ZAVATTI - BISSINHO SHERCO JP RACING 20 20

15 THIAGO VELOSO OS ALOPRADOS 20 20

16 ANDERSON ZANIBONI ANDI MOTOS 20 20

17 BRUNO FELIPE DTRILHAS 18 18

18 ANDERSON AMARAL PLANETA OFF ROAD 18 18

19 ENZO ZANANDREA POLIPOSITION 18 18

20 SAUL NEVES CASSIA 6 12 18

21 DIOGO MARQUES ANDI MOTOS 5 5 4 2 1 17

22 JULIO NETO SHERCO JP RACING 16 16

23 TALES ANDRE MOTOS 16 16

24 GABRIEL MAZON MAZON RACING 2 14 16

25 EFRAIM ANDRE MOTOS 14 14

26 THIAGO DEVITA CABO ENROLADO 12 12

27 DUAN MAGALHÃES PANELINHA OFF ROAD 12 12

28 PAULO HENRIQUE SILVA LMT RACING 134 6 3 3 12

29 CAIO DELACOSTA ROIAS RACING 10 10

30 PEDRO LUCAS PEREIRA TUKA MOTOS 10 10

31 HENRIQUE SANCHES MOTO RACING 4 6 10

32 ERIC BIRELO SHERCO JP RACING 8 8

33 MARCOS PAULO ROZENDO PH MOTOS 8 8

34 GABRIEL ALVES MOTO RACING 8 8

35 CARLOS SANGREGORIO TELL PREPARAÇÕES 8 8

36 PEDRO BROLIO REGALA ROIO 8 8

37 MAICON MORAES GUERREIROS DA TRILHA 2 5 7

38 RUBENS NEITON LMT RACING 134 4 2 6

39 CARLOS JUNIOR 100 LIMITE 6 6

40 DENILSON RENESTO POEIRA E TOMBO 5 5

41 DANIEL RICARDO GUALHARDO 5 5

42 DANIEL VERGUEIRO 5 5

43 DANIEL DOS SANTOS RATINHO MOTOS 4 4

44 VAGNER ZANIBONI ANDI MOTOS 4 4

45 IGOR FORTI TIROLAMA 4 4

46 FELIPE FERREIRA 3 3

47 PEDRO ARANTES TUKA MOTOS 2 1 3

48 EGMAR DE OLIVEIRA CABO ENROLADO 3 3

49 DANILO DE OLIVEIRA ATIVA MOTO CENTER 3 3

50 LUCAS MARCONDES OS RELAXADOS 2 2

51 JOÃO PAIULO RESENDE LMT RACING 134 1 1

52 MATHEUS VALENTIM 1 1

53 CELSO CELSO FRUTAS 1 1

54 ROSEMBERTO VICENTE MOTO NA MATA 1 1

GERAL


